NAABIK'IYATI COMMITTEE OF THE 25th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

WORK SESSION

Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

Wednesday, October 4, 2023 – 1:00 PM

AGENDA

Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833 Meeting ID: 928 871 7160 Passcode: 86515

PRESIDING CHAIR: Honorable Crystalyne Curley, Speaker, 25th Navajo Nation Council

- 1. CALL SESSION TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION
- 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS
- 3. WORK SESSION TOPIC(S):
 - A. Introduction and Purpose of Work Session: On July 19, 2023, the Navajo Nation Council referred Legislation #0052-23 back to Naabik'íyáti' to have a work session and bring back by the Navajo Nation Council Fall Session... the motion was made by Hon. Herman M. Daniels Jr. and seconded by Hon. George H. Tolth with a vote of 11 in favor and 8 opposed.
 - I. REPORT BY SPONSOR/CO-SPONSOR(S) OF LEGISLATION

Presenters: Hon. Amber Kanazbah Crotty; Hon. Seth Damon; Hon. Danny Simpson; Hon. Cherilyn Yazzie

- II. DISCUSSION AND COMMENTS
- III. FINAL RECOMMENDATIONS
- 4. ANNOUNCEMENTS: CLOSE OF WORK SESSION